KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR THE WORK OF

EMERGENT REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA DUPLICATE PRCC PIPE RISING MAIN AT DIFFERENT RD FEEDING TO NEK OLD PUMP HOUSE TO NEK OLD RESERVOIR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KARACHI DIVISION CIVIL-I

Block-B, 9th Mile Karsaz, Shahra-e-Faisal, Near Awami Markaz, Office # 99245119



Karachi Water & Sewerage Board

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

(Karachi Division Civil-I)

.Block "B", 9th Mile Karsaz, Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi

Tel. No. 021 - 99245119

LETTER FOR INVITATION OF BID

1550	JED IO M/S							
VIDE	E RECEIPT NO.	Dated						
SPP	le stage one envelope th R Rule, 2010 in the pre	er, Karachi Division Civil-I, KW&SB invites sealed Tender frough Notice Board for the works mentioned below on the esence of other members of Procurement Committee-I & resentative who may be present.						
1.	Name of Work	: EMERGENT REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA DUPLICATE PRCC PIPE RISING MAIN AT DIFFERENT RD FEEDING TO NEK OLD PUMP HOUSE TO NEK OLD RESERVOIR						
2. 3.	Amount put to Tender Tender Cost	: In Pak Rupees						
4. 5.	Earnest Money Date of Opening	8.4.1						

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS / ELIGIBILITY AND BID EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR THE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS

- 1) Debarred and blacklisted firms are not eligible.
- Conditional bid will not be accepted.
- 3) Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamp, address & contact number.
- 4) Contractor should attached the copy of NTN and in case of supply item copy of GST Registration and valid registration with SRB relevant experience of last one year & atleast 3 years turn over.
- 5) The Pay Order of Bid Security as mentioned in NIT must be attached alongwith tender.
- 6) All overwriting & corrections if any must be initialed by the bidder.
- Schedule of work to quote the rate is enclosed.
- 8) The authority shall have the right of rejecting all or any of the Tender and will not be bound to accept the lowest Tender as per relevant provisions of SPPR 2010.
- 9) The Specification, drawings and details can be seen in the office of E.E (KDC-I), KW&SB.
- 10) All prevailing rules regarding contract data will be applicable.
- 11) Must be having relevant experience.
- 12) Evaluation criteria is attached herewith for evaluation of bid.

Executive Engineer(KDC-I)
KW&SB

BIDDING DATA

Name of Procuring agency (a). K,D(C-I), KW&SB. (b). **Brief Description of Works EMERGENT REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 48"** DIA DUPLICATE PRCC PIPE RISING MAIN AT DIFFERENT RD FEEDING TO NEK OLD PUMP HOUSE TO NEK OLD RESERVOIR (c) Source of Fund KW&SB. (d). Procuring Agency's address:-BLOCK "B" 9TH MILE KARSAZ, NEAR AWAMI MARKAT. (e). Estimated Cost:-Rs.9,14,641/-Amount of Bid Security:-(f). 2% OF BID COST. (g). Period of Bid Validity (90 days):-(h). Security Deposit:- (including bid Security):-10% including Bid Security. (In % age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10 %). (l). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:-7.5% Income Tax & 1 % WATER CHARGES Deadline for issuance of Bids along with time :-(i). at 5:00 PM Deadline for submission of Bids along with time :-(k). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:-(1). BLOCK "E" Room No.5, 9TH MILE KARSAZ. NEAR AWAMI MARKAZ, 02:30 PM, 8-4- 2015 Time for Completion from written order of commence:-(m). Liquidity damages 0.05 of Estimated Cost of Bid cost per day of delay, but total not (n). exceeding 10% ob bid cost.

> Executive Engineer, K.D(C-I), KW&SB,

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KARACHI DIVISION CIVIL-I, KW&SB

<u>B.O.Q.</u>

SUBJECT:

EMERGENT REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA DURI

SOBJECT.	AT DIFFERENT RD FEEDING TO NEK OL	48" DIA DU. D BUMB H	PLICATE PR	CC PIPE F	RISING MAIN
.	The state of the s	<u>D FOIVIF FI</u> C	JUSE TO NE	K OLD RE	<u>SERVOIR</u>
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
Item No. 1	Leakages on 84" dia PRCC pipe trunk main ine external vatta i/c excavation dewatering, sealing material, gunny bags, labour, refilling				
Item No. 2	etc.	16		Each	
	Deduction of re-filling	(-) 6615		%Cft	
Item No. 3	Preparing sub base by supplying and spreading well graded pits or bed run gravel having a liquid limit of greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6" proper chamber and grade i/c watering, roling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" cinoacted yo ti 98-100% pensity as per modified AASHO clensity / rate i/c all cost of material T&P and			750%	
	carriage upto 3 chain.	6615		%Cft	
tem No. 3	Internal repair of leakages joint on 48" PRCC Vater Trunk Main Pipe	18		Each	-111 , , ,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-L	Total	···
Amount in v	vords (TOTAL	
for execution to accept all Sig	by quoted the cost of Rs. In cf the above work and I / We hereby undertaking clauses of SPPR, 2010. In ature of Contractor In Name of Firm & Seal	g	~	xecutive E (KDC-I), k	ingineer, (WSB.
rudiess :	<u> </u>				
_		•			•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0			
1 Tend	er's received in Scoled Come (VA)	Contact #			

					_	
	Tender's received in Procurement Committee	n Sealed ittee-I	Cover	(Y/N)	and op	ened by
	No cutting and over		und			
3.	Pay order No.	with the	uno.		drawn	ъ. т
		dated			UIAWII	Bank amount
ŀ.	Quoted Amount	Rs.	•	-		
	(words After retate if any.)

Accounts Officer(B.T)

Superintending Engineer KMC

Add. Dir(I.A) KMC

Chief Engineer(B.T) KW&SB

ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA

Bids shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available with the bid:-

- 1. Bid shall be in sealed cover.
- 2. Bid shall be properly signed by Contractor with stamp.
- 3. Name of firm, postal address, telephone number, fax number, email address must be written.
- 4. Rate must be quoted in figures and words.
- 5. NTN and Sales Tax (Where applicable).
- 6. Relevant experience
- 7. Turnover at least (03) Three Years.
- 8. Bid security of required amount.
- 9. Conditional bid will not be considered.
- 10. Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010.(Amended 2013)
- The bid of the black listed and debarred contractors will not be considered.